

CITY OF HUTCHINS  
Water Line Replacement in three Locations  
Bid # 2024-02  
March 18, 2024

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	S-Co Incorporated		Atkin Bros		Day Services LLC	
				Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	Clearing and Grubbing	SY	5	\$ 196.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00
2	Removal of existing concrete sidewalk	SY	5	\$ 196.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
3	Removal and disposal of existing asphalt pavement	SY	166	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,150.00
4	Remove and replace existing sign panel	EA	2	\$ 266.00	\$ 532.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Remove existing fire hydrant and return to the City	EA	2	\$ 694.00	\$ 1,388.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00
6	Relocate existing water meter in new can and connect to service line	EA	9	\$ 1,553.00	\$ 13,977.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 8,775.00
7	Remove and dispose of existing water meter can	EA	9	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00
8	Cut and plug existing water service	EA	1	\$ 346.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
9	Cut and plug existing water line	EA	3	\$ 848.00	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
10	Close existing valve, remove riser, and bury valve	EA	3	\$ 311.00	\$ 933.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00
11	Four inch (4") top soil delivered, placed and compacted	SY	5	\$ 233.00	\$ 1,165.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00
12	Construct 4 inch 3000 psi Class A sidewalk	SY	5	\$ 413.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 495.00
13	Construct BFE ramp with truncated domes per City details	EA	1	\$ 721.00	\$ 721.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$ 4,850.00
14	Construct 6 inch 3000psi Class A concrete street repair with 2" HMAC *	SY	166	\$ 76.00	\$ 12,616.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 19,090.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 20,750.00
15	Construct 3/4 inch HDPE poly service line AWWA C901	LF	790	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,850.00
16	Install 6 inch PVC water pipe by open cut AWWA C509	LF	1598	\$ 61.69	\$ 98,580.62	\$ 86.00	\$ 137,428.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 95,880.00
17	Install 8 inch PVC water pipe by open cut AWWA C900 DR18 pressure class	LF	2155	\$ 70.97	\$ 152,940.35	\$ 91.00	\$ 196,105.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 148,695.00
18	Install 6 inch PVC water pipe by bore AWWA C509	LF	36	\$ 93.22	\$ 3,355.92	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 6,120.00
19	Connect to existing water line	EA	1	\$ 3,252.00	\$ 3,252.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
20	Connect to existing 1" galvanized water line	EA	1	\$ 1,739.00	\$ 1,739.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00
21	Connect existing water service to existing meter	EA	16	\$ 945.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 20,000.00
22	Install 8 x 6 inch tapping sleeve and valve	EA	2	\$ 4,988.00	\$ 9,976.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 17,500.00
23	Install 6 x 6 inch tapping sleeve and valve	EA	2	\$ 4,766.00	\$ 9,532.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
24	Install 6 inch gate valve	EA	13	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 29,640.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 37,050.00
25	Install 8 inch gate valve	EA	6	\$ 3,117.00	\$ 18,702.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 25,500.00
26	Install fire hydrant assembly	EA	10	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 58,080.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 85,000.00
27	Install blow off/flushing valve assembly	EA	2	\$ 5,521.00	\$ 11,042.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 14,850.00
28	Install fittings per City standards	TN	0.86	\$ 9,675.00	\$ 8,320.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10,750.00
29	Install meter box furnished by the City	EA	9	\$ 308.00	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00
30	Install complete Trench Safety for water Install ations	LF	3752	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,251.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,752.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,690.00
31	Repair sprinkler heads, control valves, pipe fitting, controllers	EA	5	\$ 549.00	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,375.00
32	For all erosion control activities	LS	1	\$ 9,628.00	\$ 9,628.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00
33	Block Sod	SY	3955	\$ 12.00	\$ 47,460.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 63,280.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 59,325.00
34	Implement traffic control	LS	1	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 14,630.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 28,500.00
35	For mobilization and move-in	LS	1	\$ 28,075.00	\$ 28,075.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
36	Bonds	LS	1	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 22,842.00	\$ 22,842.00
					<b>Bid Total</b>		<b>\$ 583,240.00</b>		<b>\$ 707,297.00</b>

\* Corrected bid item quantity from 1605 to 166